# OP \$640.00 2899282

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.		11/19/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WESCO Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 West Station Square Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25**

Registration Number:         2899282         PANELCRAFTERS           Registration Number:         3071107         QUADFLEX           Registration Number:         3071108         TTP           Registration Number:         3073467         EXTRAFLEX           Registration Number:         3073485         ULTRACAP           Registration Number:         3076465         CADQUOTE           Registration Number:         3079322         AXLINK           Registration Number:         3079323         AUDIOCAT           Registration Number:         3079345         LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE           Registration Number:         3092717         HOMETRAX           Registration Number:         3095283         CATMASTER           Registration Number:         3097745         PANELCRAFTERS           Registration Number:         3103558         WEBBLOX           Registration Number:         3116615         CONNECTEC           Registration Number:         3478125         LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         4195150         LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS           Registration Number:         4250697         COOL SPOOL	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:3071108TTPRegistration Number:3073467EXTRAFLEXRegistration Number:3073485ULTRACAPRegistration Number:3076465CADQUOTERegistration Number:3079322AXLINKRegistration Number:3079323AUDIOCATRegistration Number:3079345LIBERTY WIRE & CABLERegistration Number:3092717HOMETRAXRegistration Number:3095283CATMASTERRegistration Number:3097745PANELCRAFTERSRegistration Number:3103558WEBBLOXRegistration Number:3116615CONNECTECRegistration Number:3213154LWCRegistration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS		2899282	PANELCRAFTERS
Registration Number: 3073467 EXTRAFLEX Registration Number: 3073485 ULTRACAP Registration Number: 3076465 CADQUOTE Registration Number: 3079322 AXLINK Registration Number: 3079323 AUDIOCAT Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3071107	QUADFLEX
Registration Number: 3073485 ULTRACAP Registration Number: 3076465 CADQUOTE Registration Number: 3079322 AXLINK Registration Number: 3079323 AUDIOCAT Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3071108	TTP
Registration Number: 3076465 CADQUOTE  Registration Number: 3079322 AXLINK  Registration Number: 3079323 AUDIOCAT  Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE  Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX  Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER  Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS  Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX  Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC  Registration Number: 3213154 LWC  Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS  Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3073467	EXTRAFLEX
Registration Number: 3079322 AXLINK Registration Number: 3079323 AUDIOCAT Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3073485	ULTRACAP
Registration Number: 3079323 AUDIOCAT Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3076465	CADQUOTE
Registration Number: 3079345 LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3079322	AXLINK
Registration Number: 3092717 HOMETRAX  Registration Number: 3095283 CATMASTER  Registration Number: 3097745 PANELCRAFTERS  Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX  Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC  Registration Number: 3213154 LWC  Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS  Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3079323	AUDIOCAT
Registration Number:3095283CATMASTERRegistration Number:3097745PANELCRAFTERSRegistration Number:3103558WEBBLOXRegistration Number:3116615CONNECTECRegistration Number:3213154LWCRegistration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3079345	LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE
Registration Number:3097745PANELCRAFTERSRegistration Number:3103558WEBBLOXRegistration Number:3116615CONNECTECRegistration Number:3213154LWCRegistration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3092717	HOMETRAX
Registration Number: 3103558 WEBBLOX Registration Number: 3116615 CONNECTEC Registration Number: 3213154 LWC Registration Number: 3478125 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3095283	CATMASTER
Registration Number:3116615CONNECTECRegistration Number:3213154LWCRegistration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3097745	PANELCRAFTERS
Registration Number:3213154LWCRegistration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3103558	WEBBLOX
Registration Number:3478125LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONSRegistration Number:4195150LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3116615	CONNECTEC
Registration Number: 4195150 LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS	Registration Number:	3213154	LWC
	Registration Number:	3478125	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: 4250697 COOL SPOOL	Registration Number:	4195150	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS
	Registration Number:	4250697	COOL SPOOL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0434

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4265111	MYLIBERTY
Registration Number:	4309625	EDGE ONLINE
Registration Number:	4420796	RUN WITH US
Registration Number:	4536573	INTELIX
Registration Number:	4552826	SKYPLAY MX
Registration Number:	4738385	DIGITALINX
Registration Number:	4748115	C-TEC2

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3303769646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (330) 376-1242

**Email:** eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, KENNER, GREIVE, BOBAK, TAYLOR &

Address Line 1: 106 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WES.C.US0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-11-19 - Executed Assignment & Schedule A (WES.C.US0017)#page1.tif source=2015-11-19 - Executed Assignment & Schedule A (WES.C.US0017)#page2.tif source=2015-11-19 - Executed Assignment & Schedule A (WES.C.US0017)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0435 **ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT of United States Trademark Rights is made by and

between Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 11675 Ridgeline Drive,

Colorado Springs, Colorado 80921, hereinafter designated as "Assignor," and WESCO

Distribution, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware, with an office and principal place of business at 225 West Station Square Drive,

Suite 700, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, hereinafter designated as "Assignee."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title,

and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A,

hereinafter designated as the "Trademark Rights"; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest, both

legal and equitable, in and to the said Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that in

consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), paid by Assignee to Assignor, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly

acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said

Trademark Rights together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by said Trademark Rights, as well as all rights of action against third parties for

past infringement thereof.

Page 1 of 2 Docket No. WES.C.US0017

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the said Trademark Rights, and that it has the right and authority to make this assignment.

11	N WITNESS WHE	REOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be
executed this _	$\frac{19}{1}$ day of $\frac{N_0}{1}$	ovember, 2015.
		Liberty Wire & Cable, Inc.
		By: B. A. Begg
		Title Treasurer
STATE OF	PA	)
COUNTY OF	PA Allegheny	)ss )
Public for the of to me known, we Treasure instrument, who and deed of his	county and state at who being by me defence of one acknowledged the moself personally at	foresaid, personally appeared Brian M Begg luly sworn, did depose and say that: he is the Assignor, the corporation described in the foregoing hat he did sign the foregoing instrument as the free act as the act of said corporation in his capacity as the said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.
		William W Cline II Notary Public
		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
William W. Cline II, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 14, 2016
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. WES.C.US0017

# **SCHEDULE A**

U.S. REGINÓ	REG DATE	LU DI
2,899,282	11/02/2004	PANELCRAFTERS & design
3,071,107	03/21/2006	QUADFLEX
3,071,108	03/21/2006	TTP
3,073,467	03/28/2006	EXTRAFLEX
3,073,485	03/28/2006	ULTRACAP
3,076,465	04/04/2006	CADQUOTE
3,079,322	04/11/2006	AXLINK
3,079,323	04/11/2006	AUDIOCAT
3,079,345	04/11/2006	LIBERTY WIRE & CABLE
3,092,717	05/16/2006	HOMETRAX
3,095,283	05/23/2006	CATMASTER
3,097,745	05/30/2006	PANELCRAFTERS
3,103,558	06/13/2006	WEBBLOX
3,116,615	07/18/2006	CONNECTEC
3,213,154	02/27/2007	LWC
3,478,125	07/29/2008	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS (Class 9)
4,195,150	08/21/2012	LIBERTY AV SOLUTIONS (Class 42)
4,250,697	11/27/2012	COOL SPOOL
4,265,111	12/25/2012	myLiberty (stylized)
4,309,625	03/26/2013	EDGE ONLINE
4,420,796	10/22/2013	RUN WITH US
4,536,573	05/27/2014	INTELIX (stylized & design)
4,552,826	06/17/2014	SKYPLAY MX
4,738,385	05/19/2015	DIGITALINX (stylized & design)
4,748,115	06/02/2015	C-TEC2 (stylized & design)

**RECORDED: 11/23/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005674 FRAME: 0438